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FILE NO. 030420 ORDINANCE NO.

[Specifying that revenues from littering citations issued by DPW environmental control officers
go to DPW.]

Ordinance amending Section 38 of the Police Code Article to specify that revenues
from citations issued by DPW environmental control officers for littering shall be

allocated to DPW and used to fund litter enforcement and abatement.

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are stri itali j )
Board amendment additions are double underlined.

Board amendment deletions are strikethrough-rermal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

The San Francisco Police Code is hereby amended by amending Section 38, to read
as follows:

SEC. 38. ENFORCEMENT OF LITTER LAWS; DESIGNATED OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES.

The classes of officers or employees of the City and County of San Francisco
hereinbelow set forth may have the duty of enforcing those provisions of state law or the San
Francisco Municipal Code which relate to the littering of private or public property, including,
but not limited to, streets, sidewalks, parks, squares or recreation areas within said City and
County, the removal or abatement of any such litter from said private or public property or the

unauthorized use of litter receptacles. The City and County’s share of revenues generated from

citations written by Class 8280 Environmental Control Officers employed by the Department of Public

Works may be expended exclusively by the Department of Public Works for the purpose of funding litter

enforcement and abatement.

Classification No. Class Title
3130 Arboretum Director
3203 Pool Lifeguard
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3210
3230
3234
3287
3289
3291
3322
3324
3340
3418
3422
3432
3436
3440
3462
3464
3466

5170
5173

6120

6122

6124

6126

Supervisor McGoldrick
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Head Lifeguard

Golf Director

Harbormaster

Assistant Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Principal Recreation Supervisor

Assistant Head Animal Keeper

Head Animal Keeper

Zoo Director

Gardener Assistant Supervisor

Park Section Supervisor

Assistant Director, Arboretum

Tree Topper Supervisor |

Landscaping and Street Planting Supervisor
Assistant Director, Golf Course Maintenance
Area Supervisor, Parks, Squares and Facilities
Assistant Superintendent, Parks, Squares and
Facilities

Superintendent, Street Cleaning and Tree Planting
Assistant Superintendent, Street Cleaning and Tree
Planting

Environmental Health Inspector

Senior Environmental Health Inspector
Principal Environmental Health Inspector

Chief, Bureau of Environmental Health Services
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25

6127

6230
6231
6232
7215
7281
8214
8280
Hax

H220

H32
H40
H50

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

DAVID A. GREENBURG
Deputy City Attorney
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Assistant Chief, Bureau of Environmental Health
Services

Street Inspector

Senior Street Inspector

Street Inspector Supervisor

General Laborer Supervisor |

Street Cleaning General Foreman

Parking Controlman

Environmental Control Officer

Inspector, Bureau of Fire Prevention and Public
Safety

Lieutenant, Bureau of Fire Prevention and Public
Safety

Captain, Bureau of Fire Prevention and Public Safety
Battalion Chief, Fire Department

Assistant Chief, Fire Department
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